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 Question 1  
 

We agree that the draft provisions in Appendix 2 reflect the current law in relation to 
sentencing orders concerning the sentencing of children and young persons, bearing in 
mind the pre- consolidation amendments that have been proposed, and the effect of the 
clean sweep. 
 

 Question 2 
 
We agree with the proposed structure of the clauses relating to referral orders (clauses 
80 to 105 and Schedules 3 and 4). 
 

 Question 3 
 
We do consider that the substantial re-drafting of sections 137 and 138 of the Powers of 
Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 makes the effect of the law clearer. 
 

 Question 4 

 
We agree with the decision to re-draft the provisions relating to parenting orders made 
under section 8(1)(c) and (d) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 in the Sentencing Code, 
rather than to signpost them. 
 

 Question 5  

 
We agree that parenting orders made by virtue of section 8(1)(d) of the Crime and Disorder 
Act 1998 constitute sentences for the purposes of section 108 of the Magistrates’ Courts 
Act 1980 and section 9 of the Criminal Appeal Act 1968. 
 

 Question 6 

 
We do not have any comments on the re-structuring of the provisions relating to reparation 
orders. 
 

 Question 7 

 
We do not have any comments on the structure of the re-drafted provisions relating to 
youth rehabilitation orders. 
 

 Question 8 
 
We do not have any views as to the re-drafting of the provisions concerning the 
requirements capable of being imposed under a youth rehabilitation order. 
 

 Question 9 
 
We agree with the decision to amend paragraph 10(4) of the Criminal Justice and 
Immigration Act 2008 so that any subsequent amendments to the level of fine that can be 



imposed for a breach of a youth rehabilitation order may have effect in relation to any 
conviction on or after that amendment. 
 

 Question 10  
 
We do not have any comments on the revised structure of the provisions concerning 
detention and training orders. 
 

 Question 11  
 

We do not see any need to repeal this piece of legislation.  
 

 Question 12 

 
We agree with the decision to disapply the clean sweep in relation to clause 240(1). 
 

 Question 13  

 
We agree with the decision to re-draft sections 104, 104A, 104B and 105 of the Powers of 
Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 in a Schedule to the Sentencing Code, in line with 
the approach taken to other provisions relating to breaches of orders. 

 




